Mineral Point Widened Sidewalk
Nautilus Park

Change Order 1

W Minerallp
g MinerallRc

Rd vilnera
'E ___.__..._..

MinerallPoint{Rd MineralPoint'Rd Mineral Point Rd

m—y  —

-~ \\: £ & ‘
B Woes !
-Veun,-u; :\‘ ¥
ke [ ~ .
i

§ - - |
/____p & “/ / Credit: Google Maps




* BPW requested to

investigate redesign

widened sidewalk
adjacent to
Nautilus Park to
avoid removing
street trees.

Staff agreed to
investigate,
mentioning

potential Section 4f

concerns with FTA

A All Terrace
‘/_Trees

Removed

' NautilusPark

Proposed \. ;
Widened \

Sidewalk/PathJ\

Previous BPW Request 11/20/23 (Leg 80605)

Tren, All Terrace
S F
%;%‘:1\} : Trees

el Preserved

= £
e A
NautilusPark
{ .
\\\

Proposed \ i /
Widened \

i N/
Sidewalk/Path L Emal

encroachment
into drainage
basin



Interaction with FTA and Madison Parks

* Parks agreed that
the affected area
served a
stormwater
function.

* FTA agreed that the
impact amounted
to a diminimis
impact




NAUTILUS DR

PAVEMENT MARKING
EPOXY LANE LINE 4-INCH
(3'LINE 9' GAP) YELLOW

MINERAL POINT RD

PAVEMENT MARKING SPACING TO MATCH ORIGINAL DESIGN PLAN

SEE PAGE P2
FOR WIDTH TRANSITION
DETIALS

_f___im_ i-l

B

PROPER CONTINUITY IS REQUIRED |
SEE ORIGINAL DESIGN PLAN
CITY CONTRACT 8717

it | &

REVEION

ot 707 r20za 1041

| EETED)

AR

esigrad B 1
13825

13925

MADISON, WI

PAVEMENT MARKING

NAUTILUS POINT PARK WIDENED SIDEWALK
MDESIGHProjects 13325CAD! Traffic 136256 N-PAVEMENT MARKING dwg

8717

CONTRACT NO:







Contract Name:

East-West Bus Rapid Transit Widened Sidewalk, Madison,
Dane County, Wisconsin

Change Order Description:

Contractor:

Increasing quantity for original plan ltems, #460.5224 (SCC
40.06), #204.0155 (SCC 40.01), #205.0100 (SCC 40.01),
#208.0100 (SCC 40.01), #305.0120 (SCC 40.06),
#601.0411 (SCC 40.07), #602 0410 (SCC 40.06),
#519.1000 (SCC 40.08), #628.1905 (SCC 40.08),
#628.1910 (SCC 40.08), #628.6505 (SCC 40.06),
#628.7020 (SCC 40.02), #629.0210 (SCC 40.06),
#630.0500 (SCC 40.08), #650.9000 (SCC 40.06),
#550.5500 (40.08), #SPV.0060.501 (SCC 40.08),
#SPV.0085.501 (SCC 40.06), #5PV.0090.022 (SCC 40.07),
#5PV.0090.114 (SCC 40.06); Adding new items to contract,
#625.0100 (SCC 40.06), #628 756 (SCC 40.08),
#SPV.0090.2008 (SCC 40.02), #5PV.0180.2009 (SCC
40.06), #5PV.0180.2010 (SCC 40.06).

Change Order No. CO1

Contract No. 8717

Project/MUNIS No. 13925
Change Order Project No.
Ald District

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
All items are under City Acci#

13925-43-130-140440; With the exception

of #628.7020 and 628.7560 that are under

13925-43-174-140440

Parisi Construction

508 S Nine Mound Rd.

Verona WI 53593

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

“Mark 7 negotiated N} or bid [B) uni price

Item No. Description Est. Qty | Unit Unit Price N/B* Total
460.5224 HMA Pavement 3"4 LT 58-28 S 64.00 TON 93.00 B 5,952.00
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 166.00 SY 9.90 B 1,643.40
205.0100 Excavation Common 144.00 cY 3875 B 5,580.00
208.0100 Borrow 250.00 CcY 530 B 1,325.00
3050120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch 177.00 TON 22756 B 4026 75
601.0411 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D 81.00 LF 3925 B 317925
602.0410 Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch 130.00 L 5 9.80 B 1,274.00
619.1000 Mobilization 1.00 EA 2497123 N 24971.23
625.0500 Salvaged Topsoil 1,312.00 sY 7.50 N 9,840.00
628.1905 Mabilizations Erosion Control 1.00 EA 110 B 1.10
628.1910 Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control 200 EA 1.10 B 220
628.6505 Soil Stabilizer Type A 0.19 ACRE| 2300.00 B 437.00
628.7020 Inlet Protection Type D 4.00 EA 130.00 B 520.00
628.7560 Tracking Pad 1.00 EA 1,000.00 N 1,000.00
629.0210 Fertilizer Type B 0.05 CWT 160.00 B 8.16
630.0500 Seed Water 10.00 MGAL 0.01 B 0.10

650.9000 Construction Staking Curb Ramp 30.00 EA 50.00 1.500.00
5505500 gi:strucuon Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & 81.00 LF 050 4050
er
SPV.0060.501 Tree Protection 8.00 EA 740.00 5,920.00
SPV.0085.501 Seeding 254 LB 10.50 2663
SPV.0090.022 Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Fence 17.00 LF 85.00 1,445.00
SPV.0090.114 Pavement Marking Epoxy Lane Line 4-Inch 371.00 LF 4.10 1,521.10
SPV.0090.2008  |Silt sock (8 Inch) -Complete T47.00 LF 525 392175
EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1, TYPEA -
SPV.01802009 | qpcanic 972.00 sY 3.00 2,916.00
SPV 01802010 |Aggressive Native Seed Mix 892.00 5Y 290 258680
Added Contingency 1.00 LS 6,362.03 6.362.03
% of Original

MNet Change Order 1.24% 86,000.00
The Criginal Contract Total 6,931,035.00
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00% 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 101.24% 7,017,035.00

1s Contract 1s a: Calendar Days
(Original Contract Time/Completion Date 83072024
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
[Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order
[Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order
Contractor's Acceptance

By

Title

Date
City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) Date

Construction Manager 7/1/2024

Construction Supervisor

Engineer

Board of Public Works

Contract paid to date| § 1,438,209.58

ROUTING:
EN Admin
Greg Fries
Chase O'Brien




Summary

e Total is $86,000

* 1.24% increase to total contract
e Contract total now 7,017,035.00

* The Nautilus Park widened sidewalk and associated tree removal
was removed from the base contract to provide time for Section 4f
coordination with FTA.

* Section 4f clearance given

* At Board of Publics works request, a plan was made

* Geometry Approved By TC — 10 Foot Widened Sidewalk
* Parks Commission Approved — Trees Persevered



